STANDARD
Guiding elements
AFNOR / CNOMO
BALL BEARING GUIDING ELEMENTS
AFNOR/CNOMO NORM
CONTENTS
n General information   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   5
n Ordering example   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   7

Type JB
Supplied with
Ordering example
Pillar D1=25 L=220
Please state :
CMF.025.220
A
M
D
L
03
/2
02
3A
M
D
L 03/2023
RETAINING STOP
16
BAD
17
RECOMMENDED ASSEMBLY
TOLERANCES
D1 12
H REFERENCE
16 20 25 32 40 50 63 80
Spacer
height 8 8 10 10 10 10 15 15 20
8 BAD .012 .008 BAD .016 .008
10 BAD .020 .010 BAD .025 .010 BAD .032 .010 BAD .040 .010
15 BAD .050 .015 BAD .063 .015 BAD .080 .015
16 BAD .012 .016 BAD .016 .016
20 BAD .020 .020 BAD .025 .020 BAD .032 .020 BAD .040 .020
24 BAD .012 .024 BAD .016 .024
30 BAD .020 .030 BAD .025 .030 BAD .032 .030 BAD .040 .030 BAD .050 .030
32 BAD .012 .032 BAD .016 .032
40 BAD .020 .040 BAD .025 .040 BAD .032 .040 BAD .040 .040
45 BAD .050 .045
60 BAD .050 .060
The retaining stop prevents the release
of the ball bearing cage if the pillars pull
out completely .
The retainer can operate at a variable
height H, for which the standards are set
out in the table below .
Height H is obtained by stacking
the required number of spacers .
Other heights can be obtained upon
request .
Ordering example
Pillar D1=16 mm; height H=16 mm
Please state : BAD.016.016
D2
BUSH FOR TAPERED PILLAR, type EB
D1
D H6
12
22
22 .000
22 .013
16
28
28 .000
28 .013
20
32

Type = RI, D1 = 32mm, L = 180mm
Please state : RI.032.180
Ordering example
Type = RM, D1 = 50mm, L = 224mm
Please state : RM.050.224
1/2 snap-ring delivered with pillard
1/2 snap-ring delivered with pillard
BC .xxx
 D1 12 16 20 25 32 40 50 63 80 100
L REFERENCES
80 RI .012 .080
100 RI .012 .100 RI .016 .100 RI .020 .100 RI .025 .100
125 RI .012 .125 RI .016 .140 RI .020 .125 RI .025 .125 RI .032 .125
140 RI .016 .160 RI .020 .140 RI .025 .140 RI .032 .140
160 RI .016 .180 RI .020 .160 RI .025 .160 RI .032 .160 RI .040 .160
180 RI .020 .180 RI .025 .180 RI .032 .180 RI .040 .180
200 RI .020 .200 RI .025 .200 RI .032 .200 RI .040 .200 RI .050 .200
224 RI .025 .224 RI .032 .224 RI .040 .224 RI .050 .224
250 RI .032 .250 RI .040 .250 RI .050 .250 RI .063 .250
280 RI .040 .280 RI .050 .280 RI .063 .280
315 RI .050 .315 RI .063 .315 RI .080 .315
355 RI .080 .355
400 RI .050 .400* RI .080 .400
450 RI .100 .450
B 10,3 14,3 17,3 22,3 27,8 35,8 45,8 56,8 73,8 93,8
m 4 5 6 8 10 12 16 16 16 16
E 1,7 1,7 2,7 2,7 4,2 4,2 4,2 6,5 6,2 6,2
R1 2 2 2 2 2 3 3 5 5 5
S 0,85 0,85 1,35 1,35 2,1 2,1 2,1 3,1 3,1 3,1
E1 min 20 25 32 40 50 63 80 100 125 160
L4 4 4 6 6 10 10 10 16 16 16
D 12 16 20 25 32 40 50 63 80 100
D2 14 18 23 28 37 45 55 74 87 107
Ref. 1/2
snap-rings
P01.012.000 P01.016.000 P01.020.000 P01.025.000 P01.032.000 P01.040.000 P01.050.000 P01.063.000 P01.080.000 P01.100.000
 D1 25 32 40 50 63 80 100
L REFERENCES
100 RM .025 .100
125 RM .025 .125  RM .032 .125
140 RM .025 .140  RM .032 .140
160 RM .025 .160  RM .032 .160 RM .040 .160
180 RM .025 .180  RM .032 .180 RM .040 .180
200 RM .025 .200  RM .032 .200 RM .040 .200 RM .050 .200
224 RM .025 .224  RM .032 .224 RM .040 .224 RM .050 .224
250  RM .032 .250 RM .040 .250 RM .050 .250 RM .063 .250
280 RM .050 .280 RM .063 .280
315 RM .050 .315 RM .063 .315 RM .080 .315
355 RM .050 .355 RM .063 .355 RM .080 .355 RM .100 .355
400 RM .050 .400 RM .080 .400 RM .100 .400
450 RM .100 .450
B 22,3 27,8 35,8 45,8 56,8 73,8 93,8
m 8 10 12 16 16 16 16
E1 25 32 63 80 100 125 160
E 2,7 4,2 4,2 4,2 6,2 6,2 6,2
F 8 12 12 12 18 18 18
R1 2 2 3 3 5 5 5
S 1,35 2,1 2,1 2,1 3,1 3,1 3,1
T 10 10 12 14 18 20 20
E1 min 25 32 63 80 100 125 160
D 25 32 40 50 63 80 100
Ref. 1/2
snap-rings
P01.025.000 P01.032.000 P01.040.000 P01.050.000 P01.063.000 P01.080.000 P01.100.000
21
GUIDE PILLAR
1/2 SNAP-RING MEDIUM CLAMPING RM
RI .xxx .xxx* : reférence disponible sur demande
A
M

• Bed-plate boring out tolerance : H7
• Built-in lubricator
Ordering example
Type = RID, D1 = 32mm, L=180mm
Please state : RID.032.180
Ordering example
Type = BRO, D1 = 32mm, L=46mm
Please state : BRO.032.046
3 retaining blocs delivered with the pillar
Delivered with clamps and screws
 D1 20 25 32 40 50 63
F REFERENCES
80 RID .020 .080 RID .025 .080
100 RID .020 .100 RID .025 .100 RID .032 .100
112 RID .020 .112 RID .025 .112 RID .032 .112 RID .040 .112
125 RID .020 .125 RID .025 .125 RID .032 .125 RID .040 .125 RID .050 .125
140 RID .020 .140 RID .025 .140 RID .032 .140 RID .040 .140 RID .050 .140 RID .063 .140
160 RID .020 .160 RID .025 .160 RID .032 .160 RID .040 .160 RID .050 .160 RID .063 .160
180 RID .025 .180 RID .032 .180 RID .040 .180 RID .050 .180 RID .063 .180
200 RID .032 .200 RID .040 .200 RID .050 .200 RID .063 .200
224 RID .032 .224 RID .040 .224 RID .050 .224 RID .063 .224
250 RID .032 .250 RID .040 .250 RID .050 .250 RID .063 .250
280 RID .032 .280 RID .040 .280 RID .050 .280 RID .063 .280
315 RID .040 .315 RID .050 .315 RID .063 .315
355 RID .050 .355 RID .063 .355
400 RID .063 .400
D2 = E 20 25 32 40 50 63
D3 26 32 40 50 63 76
m 6 8 10 12 16 16
W 4 4 5 5 6 10
H 4 5 6 8 10 12
ØdxN M8 x 20 M8 x 20 M8 x 20 M8 x 20 M10 x 25 M10 x 25
Clamps B03 .005 .000 B03 .005 .000 B03 .006 .000 B03 .006 .000 B03 .008 .000 B03 .010 .000
Screw A05 .005 .012 A05 .005 .012 A05 .006 .016 A05 .006 .016 A05 .008 .020 A05 .010 .025
M/N 18/25 21/28 27/35,5 32/40,5 40,5/50,5 48/59
Q1/Q2 18,6/25,2 20,1/27,7 25,5/35,2 28/39,6 34,8/49,2 40,8/57,6
23
BRONZE GUIDE BUSCH
WITH COLLAR BRO
D1 20 25 32 40 50 63 80
L F E REFERENCES
34 16
18
BRO .020 .034
50 32 BRO .020 .050
43 21
22
BRO .025 .043
66 44 BRO .025 .066
46 21
25
BRO .032 .046
75 50 BRO .032 .075
56 21
35
BRO .040 .056
85 50 BRO .040 .085
70 25
45
BRO .050 .070
95 50 BRO .050 .095
70 25
45
BRO .063 .070 BRO .080 .070
108 63 BRO .063 .108 BRO .080 .108
D2 28 35 44 52 63 80 100
D3 32 43 50 59 75 91 110
W 4 4 5 5 5 5 5
Clamps B03 .006 .100 B03 .006 .100 B03 .008 .100 B03 .008 .100 B03 .008 .100 B03 .008 .100 B03 .008 .100
Clamps qty 2 2 3 3 4 4 4
Screws A05 .006 .016 A05 .006 .016 A05 .008 .020 A05 .008 .020 A05 .008 .020 A05 .008 .020 A05 .008 .020
h 12 12 15,5 15,5 15,5 15,5 15,5
M 21,5 27 32 36,5 44,5 52,5 64
N 28 33,5 42 46,5 54,5 62,5 72
Clamps at 30°
Q1 21,2 23,9 28,8 31 35 39 43,9